this area lessened. However, we found that in Wave 2 WTP survey (Apr 2018) that customer
valuations for metering increased significantly since Wave 1 (Oct 2017). We believe the
reason behind this shift was mainly driven by the fact that the energy suppliers have been
heavily promoting smart metering to customers. If we had repeated our core WRMP survey
in 2018 we may have found a similar uplift in customers’ views around metering. This needs
monitoring over time.

2.2.6 Sensitivity testing

Finally, we sensitivity tested our main combined WMRP priority values by considering alternative
sets of weights for the RAG ratings as well as alternative overall RAG ratings for the different data
sources. Four sensitivity cases were considered and the details of these are laid out in table 3 and in
full in the full technical report – appendix A25.

The tests revealed that, overall, our triangulated WRMP priority indices for all the core service
measures showed limited variation across the sensitivity tests. There were no cases where the
differences were larger than 20% across the different sensitivity tests.

Table 1: Comparison of CAM WRMP triangulated values

Data source MAIN  CASE 1 CASE
2A

CASE
2B

CASE 3

Building a new water reservoir 18.5 18.6 19.3 17.7 19.0

Reducing leakage 18.2 18.4 18.3 18.1 21.1

Installing smart meters 16.5 16.1 16.6 16.4 14.3

Cambridge Water – Water Resources Management Plan: Appendices

13

Increased metering (not smart meters) 14.5 14.7 14.5 14.5 14.7

Reducing customer water usage/More
education campaigns

13.2 12.9 12.9 13.6 11.4

Trading with another water company 12.1 12.1 12.2 11.9 12.4

Taking more groundwater  7.1 7.1 6.2 7.9 7.3
Note: MAIN refers to the WRMP main triangulated values in; CASE 1 refers to the WRMP triangulated values derived for Sensitivity Case 1:
Alternative sets of RAG weights; CASE 2A refers to the WRMP triangulated values derived for Sensitivity Case 2: Down-weighting WRMP
workshops; CASE 2B refers to the WRMP triangulated values derived for Sensitivity Case 2: Up-weighting WRMP workshops and CASE 3
refers to the WRMP triangulated values derived for Sensitivity Case 3: Up-weighting Customer priorities and Down-weighting all else.

Table 3 shows that `building a new reservoir’ is the highest priority for 3 of the cases, just ahead of